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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
Application of Southern California Gas 
Company (U904G) and San Diego Gas & 
Electric Company (U902G) for Authority to 
Revise their Curtailment Procedures. 
 

 
Application 15-06-020 
(Filed June 26, 2015) 

 

 
 

E-MAIL RULING CONCERNING REDUCED COMMENT  
PERIOD AND COMMENTS ON PROPOSED DECISION 

 
 

 

 

 

Dated October 25, 2016, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
  /s/  GERALD F. KELLY 

  Gerald F. Kelly 
Administrative Law Judge 
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From: Kelly, Gerald F.  
Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2016 2:17 PM 
To: 'ek@a-klaw.com'; 'john.leslie@dentons.com'; 'Abe.Silverman@NRG.com'; 'JOliker@IGSEnergy.com'; 
'kwatson@aglresources.com'; 'kyle.stephens@swgas.com'; 'MThorp@SempraUtilities.com'; 
'HPatel@ci.vernon.ca.us'; 'npedersen@hanmor.com'; 'iGoodman@CommerceEnergy.com'; 
'AKlemm@CalState.edu'; 'Klatt@EnergyAttorney.com'; 'douglass@energyattorney.com'; 
'Rebecca.Meiers.DePastino@SCE.com'; 'John.Leslie@Dentons.com'; 
'Nate.Jensen@CleanEnergyFuels.com'; 'MEstrada@GasAndPower.com'; Bromson, Jonathan; 
'marcel@turn.org'; 'BCragg@GoodinMacBride.com'; 'VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com'; 
'mday@goodinmacbride.com'; 'Eric.Eberhardt@ucop.edu'; 'PatrickM@CrossborderEnergy.com'; 
'SMannheim@caiso.com'; 'aulmer@caiso.com'; 'BGower@GreenwaveEnergy.com'; 'RL@eslawfirm.com'; 
'John@clfp.com'; 'ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com'; 'TLange@Tenaska.com'; 
'RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com'; 'jimross@r-c-s-inc.com'; 'klr@a-klaw.com'; 'nes@a-klaw.com'; 
'SDHarding@iid.com'; 'WCinibulk@PacificSummitEnergy.com'; 'Ward.Camp@EdisonEnergy.com'; 
'mrw@mrwassoc.com'; 'filings@a-klaw.com'; 'Cortney.Madea@NRGEnergy.com'; 
'MWhite@IGSEnergy.com'; 'DBryant@DeltaEnergyLLC.com'; 'TComes@Tenaska.com'; 
'crusso@aglresources.com'; 'eileen.ogrady@argusmedia.com'; 'npalacio@mercuria.com'; 
'gmelman@sparkenergy.com'; 'Valerie.Ontiveroz@swgas.com'; 'Priscila.Kasha@ladwp.com'; 
'robert.pettinato@ladwp.com'; 'rodney.luck@ladwp.com'; 'jmock@SempraUtilities.com'; 
'GHealy@SempraUtilities.com'; 'RCavalleri@SempraUtilities.com'; 'BByun@ci.vernon.ca.us'; 
'DBergmann@ci.vernon.ca.us'; 'dhuard@manatt.com'; 'rothenergy@sbcglobal.net'; 
'Michael@AlexanderEconomics.com'; 'lnayudu@CityOfPasadena.net'; 'sendo@cityofpasadena.net'; 
'VPuffer@ci.glendale.ca.us'; 'cchwang@burbankca.gov'; 'HPandey@ci.burbank.ca.us'; 
'case.admin@sce.com'; 'matthew.dwyer@sce.com'; 'marcie.milner@shell.com'; 
'CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com'; 'Epasos@iid.com'; 'ralaurie@iid.com'; 'scbarber@iid.com'; 
'JJChung@PacificSummitEnergy.com'; 'JXYR@pge.com'; 'JVHO@pge.com'; 'J1Pc@pge.com'; 
'Brian.Theaker@nrg.com'; 'DMarquez@manatt.com'; 'KatieJorrie@dwt.com'; 
'lelkins@goodinmacbride.com'; 'cem@newsdata.com'; 'redennis5156@att.net'; 
'kenbohnconsulting@gmail.com'; 'beth@beth411.com'; 'cathy@barkovichandyap.com'; 
'ron.perry@CommercialEnergy.net'; 'Berlin@SusieBerlinLaw.com'; 'dhou@caiso.com'; 
'MBoccadoro@westcoastadvisors.com'; 'STaheri@scppa.org'; 'abb@eslawfirm.com'; 
'kelder@aspeneg.com'; 'bill@eqlenergy.com'; 'wmc@a-klaw.com'; Reisinger, Gregory S.; Peck, David B.; 
Kelly, Gerald F.; Spencer, Jean; Karle, Matthew; Rogers, Nika; Sabino, Pearlie Z.; 'ram@cpuc.ca.gov'; 
Pocta, Robert M.; Burns, Truman L. 
Cc: ALJ Docket Office; ALJ Process; ALJ_Support ID 
Subject: Email Ruling A.15-06-020 Converning reduced comment period and comments on proposed 
decision 
 
I issue this email ruling in A.15-06-020 to advise the parties of the following: 
 
On Thursday, October 20, 2016, Southern California Gas Company and other Settling Parties filed a 
motion requesting that the Commission approve a Second Daily Balancing Proposal Settlement 
Agreement (the Motion).  The Motion also requests that the Commission (1) shorten Rule 12.2’s 30-day 
comment period on the motion to five days, and (2) waive comments on any proposed decision 
approving the Settlement as presented.   
 
On Monday, October 24, 2016, Southern California Edison Company (SCE) objected to the request that 
the comment period be shortened to five days and requested that the Commission allow the parties to 
respond to the motion by Friday October 28, 2016.  SCE also objected to a full waiver of comments on 
any proposed decision and requested a reduction to three days. 
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All responses to the Motion shall be due by close of business on Wednesday, October 26, 2016.  Parties 
will be allowed one day to comment on the proposed decision once it is issued. 
 
The docket office shall formally file this email ruling. 
 
 
Gerald F. Kelly 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Avenue Room 5011 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
415-355-5506 
Gerald.kelly@cpuc.ca.gov 
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